

02
03.01.2024
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

WPCT 270 of 2023

(Gopal Prasad Singh. Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

Mr. Ujjal Roy
Mr. T.K. Biswas
Mr. Arpa Chakraborty
Mr. Abdur Rahim
Ms. Nargis Parveen

..... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam
Ms. Runu Mukherjee

..... For the Respondents.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept on record.

Heard Mr. Roy, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Ms. Alam, learned advocate appearing for the respondents is directed to avail necessary instruction.

List the matter further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on **10th January, 2024.**

(V.M. Velumani, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)