

**WP.CT 270 of 2023**

(Gopal Prasad Singh Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

**Mr. Ujjal Ray**  
**Mr. Timir Kanti Biswas**  
**Mr. Arpa Chakraborty**

**..... For the petitioner**

**Ms. Chandreyi Alam**  
**Ms. Runu Mukherjee**

**.... For the respondents**

The present petition has been preferred challenging an order dated 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 passed by the learned Tribunal in the original application being OA No. 350/1404/2022.

Heard Mr. Ray, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Ms. Alam, learned advocate appearing for the respondents prays for leave to file an affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 3 (three) weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 2 (two) weeks thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration as **‘For Orders’** in the daily supplementary list of this Court on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.**

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**