

WP.CT 270 of 2023

Gopal Prasad Singh
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ujjal Roy
Mr. Arpa Chakraborty ... for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam
Mr. Runu Mukherjee ... for the respondents

Heard Mr. Roy, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners. Ms. Alam, learned advocate appearing for the respondents prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

As a last chance, the time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a period of two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within three days thereafter with a copy of Ms. Alam.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on **23rd July, 2024.**

(Patha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)