

02
31.07.2024
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

WP.CT 270 of 2023

**Gopal Prasad Singh
vs
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Ujjal Ray
Mr. Arpa Chakraborty
Mr. T.K. Biswas

..... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam
Ms. Runu Mukherejee

..... For the Respondents.

Ms. Alam, learned advocate appearing for the respondents files the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record.

Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for a short extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply. Such prayer is considered and allowed. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks.

List the matter under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 16th August, 2024.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)