

06.11.2024
(M/L-11)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 270 of 2023

**Gopal Prasad Singh
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Sk. Abdur Rahim
... for the Petitioner

We are informed by Mr. Sk. Abdur Rahim that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned counsel who appears in this matter and accordingly prays for one week's adjournment.

List this matter on **13th November, 2024.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)