

14.11.2024
(D/L-20)
Ct. No.4
(Naba)

W.P.C.T. 270 of 2023

**Gopal Prasad Singh
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Manishikha Mondal
... for the Petitioner.

As prayed by the learned Counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on
22nd November, 2024.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)