

December 2, 2025
Sl. No.59
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 270 of 2023

Gopal Prasad Singh
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Manas Samanta

... for the Union of India

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
Respondents however are represented.
2. For the ends of justice, we are not inclined to
pass any adverse order today.
3. List the matter in the combined monthly list of
February 2026, under the same heading.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)