

Ct.No.1 D/L 17.04.2026
30

*Saikat
Mukherjee*

WP.CT/270/2023

**GOPAL PRASAD SINGH
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Arpa Chakraborty, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam, Adv.
Ms. Runu Mukherjee, Adv.

...For the Respondent/
Union of India

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for time.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. List after eight weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)