

23.06.2026

pan/06

WPCT 270 of 2023

Gopal Prasad Singh

– Versus –

Union of India & Others

Mr. Ujjal Ray,
Mr. Arpa Chakraborty
... for the Petitioner.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee
... for the Respondents.

Mr. Ray, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner files the affidavit-in-reply. Let the same be kept on record.

Today, however, an adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the respondents.

As pleadings are complete in the matter, list the same for final hearing in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 20th July, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)