

14.07.2026
Item No.02
Court No.01
Avijit Mitra

WP.CT 270 of 2023

**Gopal Prasad Singh
- Versus -
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Timir Kanti Biswas,
Ms. Pallabi Pal

...for the petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee

....for the respondents

Mr. Biswas, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not want to proceed with this writ petition. The written instruction, as submitted on behalf of the petitioner, is taken on record.

In view of such submission made on behalf of the petitioner, the writ petition being WP.CT 270 of 2023 stands dismissed as '*withdrawn*'.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)